85 TVX

g5de

— SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS —

IR E

FH#EGEMAL 755 /50 BT+
Scrubber Dryer  T55 /50 BT+

Issued in Aug. 2023
Version: V10




1.

2.

PUk 4L

3.

(—

l

B, JECJEBELEffeeevenveeenesnsrenrerensnisenretesanisneteeessnneans

15—16

I O

5.

*17—18

6. T veeeeeererrvneeeenessssennernneniniiiiessssninnaeese s

*19—22

%E%*ﬁi;ééﬂ’ﬁ:

7.

*23—24

F il

8.

-28

<25

FEIKEE Lt veeeneeesrrneesenesnsnsnnessnssisitueessssnsssaeese s

9.

+29—30

HK

10. 7

*31—32

11, FEHLLL o veeeeernrenveresennsrenseressninitnnetessnissresesannns

*33—37

12. @,%Zﬂ’ﬁ:””““””"""""""""""""""""""""""'




= 1V) RSO DR 2 AT
‘EE ( 'I?:/)?Clj(:_aning E;u:iment Cof Ltd.
2090026 P1/ P37
1 A 0 6 8 5
4
1
3
1
°
| 1
3
1
31
£
1 30
ol .
°
c
8
L 4 N\ps Nog Nos Nqp o7

24



B BURFR TR W A IR~ ]

é:i W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090026 P2/ P37
TiH 5 ITEM E15 P/N B DESCRIPTION
1 A040016 1 HkAMEE ©518 COVER @518
2 N030022 6 Pk 6x18x1.6 AN WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2
3 N110001 2 BifiE4e @75 WHEEL ®75
4 B060001 1 &5 1.5x12x15 SPRING 1.5x12x15
5 B020010 2 57 28 %6 47 2 6x8x30 BUSHING 6x8x30
6 N010087 2 AP N F-M6X50-ANEFAN-42 SCREW M6x50 A2
7 N030006 4 P4 8x16x1.6 HE 4T WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
8 N010007 4 SR NF M8x25 HEAE SCREW M8x25 ZINC
9 A040041 1 MLk SZFE 38x51x108 SUPPORT 38x51x108
10 N100003 1 W M8x60 ADJUSTER M8x60
11 N020009 1 TEALIELRE M8 NUT M8
12 W020240 1 Fil] 48 HLATL 2H 44 - 24V -500W-140RPM BRUSH MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 500W 140RPM
13 A040040 1 WLk HE 45%55x40 SUPPORT 45x55x40
14 N020001 6 H R M8 4% LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
15 A040019 1 575 1 2% £5 [ 49 2% 10x1050 BLADE 10x1050
16 N020004 4 AR R M5 PR NUT M5 ZINC
17 N010062 2 RIS M5x20 AERE SCREW M5x20 ZINC
18 A040012 1 FLATLBE 240X353 MOTOR SUPPORT 240X353
19 N020018 1 W2EE M8 4R NUT M8 ZINC
20 N010014 1 [ Sk 208 M8x25 4 SCREW M8x25  ZINC
21 N020024 2 E R RE-M8- A5 LOCK NUT M8 A2
22 N040001 4 M b- P LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
23 N010006 4 AR5 F1-M6X20- 15 £ SCREW M6x20 ZINC
24 W020077 1 I FAE A A BRUSH HOLDER ASSFMBLY
25 N030027 3 SEH-8x24x2-4EBE WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC
26 B070019 1 [ % 2x16.6x23 SPRING 2x16.6x23
27 B020009 2 i 8x18x(8-3.5) SPACER 8x18x(8-3.5)




= 1V) RSO DR 2 AT
‘EE ( 'I?:/)?Clj(:_aning E;u:iment Cof Ltd.
2090026 P 3/ P37
1 A 0 6 8 5
4
1
3
1
°
| 1
3
1
31
£
1 30
ol .
°
c
8
L 4 N\ps Nog Nos Nqp o7

24



B RURFR TR W A IR~ ]

EEE W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090026 P4/ P37
TiH 5 ITEM E15 P/N HE Qry B DESCRIPTION

28 N020006 2 H A g RE-M6- AN 4N LOCK NUT M6 A2

29 N010094 2 A7 Fi-M8x25- 4B 4N SCREW M8x25 A2

30 N030010 2 S H-8x16x1.6- AN WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

31 B070010 1 SEREE 2x26 RING 2x26

32 B060012 1 WSEFIE 1.1x10x55 SPRING 1.1x10x55




TT] MR RHAR IS RS AR A A
i== W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090026 P 5/ P37




HTVX

R RIS R A R A H]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090026 P 6/ P37

TiH 5 ITEM FAH5 P/N & Qry PR DESCRIPTION

1 N010146 1 H 75 F-MBX55- A4 SCREW M5x55 A2

2 A030035 1 PUkJE I 2 49HR 820 PLATES 820

3 N010144 2 A7 FH-M8BX50- A 454 SCREW M8x50 A2

4 N030028 6 SEH-8x24x2-ANEEAN WASHER 8x24x2 A2

5 N100005 4 VY i E M8x22 NUT M8x22

6 B020027 2 50 A 2 8x10x31 BUSHING 8x10x31

7 N110019 2 FfE%e D100x29.5 WHEEL ®100x29.5

8 C020253 2 Ji ke B BT M10 UNIVERSAL WHEEL STAR HANDLE M10

9 A030105 1 JiEe 484 760 Hr SUPPORT RIGHT 760 NEW

10 D010042 1 YL T4k 760 SQUEEGEE BODY 760 NEW

11 N110048 2 M10 #RAT /7 [ #8250 M10 SCREW UNIVERSAL WHEEL $50

12 B0O50069 1 2 HHx 760 Hr PLATE 760 NEW

13 C030014 1 BT 61 4644 7 -3x50%785 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER 3x50x785

14 N010128 2 A TS £H1-M8x60- N5 4N SCREW M8x60 A2

15 N020010 2 2 RE-M8- A4 NUT M8 A2

16 N010127 2 AR 7S F-MBXTO-ANEFAN- 42 oF SCREW M8x70 A2

17 N040017 2 B M- EF AN LOCK WASHER M8

18 N020011 2 Ji WA RE-M8-13x13x6.5- AN 540 NUT M8 13x13x6.5 A2

19 A030104 1 il 48/ 760 Hi SUPPORT LEFT 760 NEW

20 C030015 1 J5 1 5615 7 -4.5x53x835 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER 4.5x53x835




R RIS s R A R A H]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090026

P7/P37

|



e S L -
ETUX s Emtoent o
2090026 P 8/ P37
5 H 5 ITEM EF5 PN it ary ks DESCRIPTION
1 B060035 1 75 3k FLIE R -M6x25- % 4% COUPLING M6x25 ZINC
2 N030008 3 T 6x18x1.6 L WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC
3 A050051 1 Pk L 263 SUPPORT 263
4 B020003 1 %5 10.2x17x16.5 BUSHING 10.2x17x16.5
5 N010026 1 AR7SF M10x40 HEEF SCREW M10x40 ZINC
6 N030041 2 T -10x30x2.5- 5 4 WASHER 10x30x2.5 ZINC
7 B050022 1 DU % F 10.2x60x3 WASHER 10.2x60x3
8 B050005 2 Y% F 17.2x40x2 WASHER 17.2x40x2
9 N030011 2 R 12x24x2.5 PEEE WASHER 12x24x2.5 ZINC
10 NO080005 2 €% 9 CIRCLIP €9
11 B060099 1 HEhEh ©12x86 AXIS OF ROTATION ®12x86
12 B070016 1 JE 77545 3.5x20x40.5 PRESSURE SPRING 3.5x20x40.5
13 N020012 2 HERE M6 BEEY LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
14 D010007 1 ) 58 COUPLING 58
15 N020002 1 EHAUZRE M10 45 LOCK NUT M10 ZINC
16 N010021 1 GRS FH-MBXS0-45 e -4 F SCREW M6x50 ZINC




R R RIS s R A R A H]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

STV

P9/ P37

2090026

2

50

47

46

44

45

44

43

09

42

14

40

39

38

31

36

34



HTVX

R RIS R A R A H]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090026 P 10/ P37

TiH 5 ITEM 45 P/N & Qry AR DESCRIPTION

1 N010002 2 AR F-M8x30-4 £¥ SCREW M8x30 ZINC

2 C020036 2 JHi#e &% D50 COVER @50

3 N040013 8 PR ME-HE LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

4 B060069 2 F-#4-8.5x30x4- 4 £ WASHER 8.5x30x4  ZINC

5 N010033 9 HIS F-M6x30-4% £ SCREW M6x30 ZINC

6 N040001 14 S M- B LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

7 N030007 12 P Ho6x12x1.6-45 5 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC

8 D010010 2 iz D70 BEARING SUPPORT @70

9 N060001 4 P4 6x40 FLAT KEY 6x40

10 B060026 2 X7 %k D20x185 AXLE SHAFT ®20x185

11 N020002 2 H BiE RE-M10-45 4 LOCK NUT M10 ZINC

12 N030004 1 T -10x20x2-45 £ WAHSE 10x20x2 ZINC

13 N010008 1 AR 7S F-M8x35-4 £ SCREW M8x35 ZINC

14 N030027 5 P E-8x24x2-HE WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

15 N020053 1 7N FA EHAZRE-M10-9% 5 NUT M10 ZINC

16 N010026 1 A7 F-M10x40-4% 5% SCREW M10x40 ZINC

17 A040015 1 WLk E5c4e 259 FRAME UP 259

18 N010043 1 H 7N F-M8xA0-PE 4% SCREW M8x40 ZINC

19 N030006 7 P H-8x16x1.6-HF £ WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

20 A040010 1 EFER 24x70 PLAQUE 24x70

21 B020005 2 Hi% 8x(18-13)x10.5 BUSHING 8x(18-13)x10.5

22 N020018 5 B2 RE-M8-HE 4y NUT M8 ZINC

24 N030008 3 “F-#-6x18x1.6-E4F WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

25 A030003 1 H RS 448 SPLASH GUARD 448

26 €020002 4 M 23 HOLDFAST 23

27 N010114 4 AR 7S F-MBxXA5-4E SCREW M6x45 ZINC

28 A030001 1 FZEEFF 265 ROCKER ARM 265

29 W020263 1 IX ) AL ZH A DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 120W 105RPM

30 N010091 4 [63] 2k 5 FUhE A% -M8x 20- 4% SCREW M8x20 ZINC

31 N020001 5 ] 4 2 R -M 8- 4% LOCK NUT M8 ZINC




R R RIS s R A R A H]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

STV

P11/ P37

2090026

2

50

47

46

44

45

44

43

09

42

14

40

39

38

31

36

34



HTVX

R R RIS s R A R A ]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090026 P 12/ P37

TiH 5 ITEM E15 P/N & Qry AR DESCRIPTION

32 N110004 1 JilAl#¢ D100 UNIVERSAL WHEEL @100

33 N010014 2 7] 3k 75 1% 8 e -M8x25- 4 SCREW M8x25  ZINC

34 N010027 2 HNIS F-M3x20- N5 4R SCREW M3x20 A2

35 A030005 1 JETESBRAZ$44R  109x33 GUARD 109x33

36 N030019 4 SFH-3x7x0.5- NN WASHER 3x7x0.5 A2

37 W020259 1 Bl K ik s I o 2L A MICROSWITCH ASSSEMBLY NORMALLY SWITCH OFF

38 N020045 2 E SR RE-M3- A5 LOCK NUT M3 A2

39 €030006 1 [ E 98x80 RUBBER PAD 98x80

40 N040003 1 FE-M10-4E £ LOCK WASHER M10 ZINC

41 N010060 1 AN F-M10x25- 95 4% SCREW M10x25 ZINC

42 A050007 1 [ 740 PEDAL 740

43 B020004 1 % 8.3x15x18.5 BUSHING 8.3x15x18.5

44 N070001 4 K 6004 BEARING 6004

45 B060027 2 WK PE 20x25x21 WASHER 20x25x21

46 B060028 2 i 20x40x11 WASHER 20X40X11

47 €020004 2 UXZEh%: D200x50 DRIVING WHEEL @ 200x50

59 N010034 1 Hh 75 F3-M8x20-ZINC SCREW M8x20 ZINC




R RIS S R A R A H]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

STV

P13/ P37

2090026

N
1O



B RURRR TR W A IR~ ]

EEE W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090026 P 14/ P37
TiH 5 ITEM E15 P/N & Qry B DESCRIPTION
48 N020012 4 H B RE-M6- 45 B LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
49 N010006 3 SIS FI-M6x20-F5 £ SCREW M6x20 ZINC
50 N020022 2 W2 RE-Me-PE £ NUT M6 ZINC
51 A040014 1 MLk NS 48-272-T55 FRAME DOWN 272 T55
52 B060030 1 WLk Hi# 2x15x60 SPRING 2x15x60
53 B020001 1 Hi % 8x15x8.5 BUSHING 8x15x8.5
54 N010007 1 SN FI-M8x25- 45 £ SCREW M8x25 ZINC
55 B070003 1 i 2.8x20x93 SPRING 2.8x20x93
56 A030002 1 JEC L 42-450%222-T55-70BT FRAME 450x222 T55/70BT
57 A030004 1 EHAR 55x40 PLAQUE 55x40
58 N010010 2 SIS FI-M8X50-HE £ SCREW M8x50 ZINC




. MR RHAR S RS AR A A
i== W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090026 P 15/ P37




HTVX

R R RIS s R A R A H]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090026 P 16/P37

TiH 5 ITEM 5 PN i QTY B/ DESCRIPTION

1 F050094.2 1 W RN 22 K% D=18 D=13 L=250 PVC STEEL WIRE PIPE D=18 D=13 L=250

2 FO50003 6 K4 D10-16 SCREW CLAMP ®10-16

3 F020002 2 Pgik 1/2 CONNECTOR 1/2

4 N010208 4 AN F-MBx12- A5 4N SCREW M5x12 A2

5 N040023 4 FE-M5- A EHEN LOCK WASHER M5

6 W020256 1 FHL I 1R 2H /- 2-T55-70BT SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY T55/70BT

7 N030016 4 SFH 5x10x1 ANEBAN WASHER 5x10x1

8 F050094.3 1 W RN 22 /K% D=18 D=13 L=600 PVC STEEL WIRE PIPE D=18 D=13 L= 600

9 F050094.4 1 Wk 22 /K% D=18 D=13 L= 100 PVC STEEL WIRE PIPE D=18 D=13 L= 100

10 F020003 2 Pdipzsk 3/8 D=12d=10 CONNECTOR 3/8 D=12 d=10

11 F010006 1 WIEERIE 1/2 H 23k D=10 BALL VALVE 1/2 CONNECTION STRAIGHT D=10

12 F020019 1 I3k 1/2-3/8 AN CONNECTOR 1/2-3/8 A2

13 A030034 1 BRI 7 48 35x43 SUPPORT 35x43

14 F010004 1 e 3/8 FILTER 3/8




ning Equipment Co., Ltd.

B RURFR TR W A IR~ ]

TVX Clea

STV

P17/P37

2090026




By AT H e vk L A=
ETVX T Ceonig Spment Co
7090026 P 18/P37

TiH EH5 P/N R DESCRIPTION

W010006 1 J25 | Th B 2HL£4F-TS5BT-70BT CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY T55BT/70BT

N010111 2 DUkt B -3.5x13- 454 SELF TAPPING SCREW 3.5x13 A2

N020016 6 H B R BE-MS- 9% 5 LOCK NUT M5 ZINC

B050027 1 F &R T70 BAFFLE T70

A060004 1 TFWEMIRES% 400x20 LAYERING 400x20

N010118 6 Uk 7N M MSX20-45 8 SCREW M5x20 ZINC

N010029 4 A7 F-M5x16- A5 4K SCREW M5x16 A2

N040023 4 CHERN VWY N2 LOCK WASHER M5

N300040 4 SPER-5x15x1- AN WASHER 5*15%1 A2

C020007 1 FI BT T55 SUPPORT COVER T55

W010155 1 L AR 7 28444 TSS5BT CIRCUIT BOARD SUPPORT ASEEMBLY T55BT

C010004 1 FHi & HANDLE BAR

N010027 2 A7 F-M3x20- 454K SCREW M3x20 A2

N020045 2 H AR RE-M3- AN 54 LOCK NUT M3 A2

€020017 1 PRy AT ROCKER ARM

C020015 2 HigEF RIGHT LEVER




. MR RHAR S RS A R A A
[ W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090026 P 19/P37

20 19 18 [ 16 1 14 13 10 Y 6




B BURFR TR W A IR~ ]

é:i W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090026 P 20/P37

IiH 5 ITEM EH5 P/N AR DESCRIPTION
1 N010135 2 A IS F-M5x20- A 4N SCREW M5x20 A2
2 N020046 6 PR RE-M5- AR NUT M5 A2
3 E050004 1 TREGJE 80A FUSE HOLDER 80A
4 N030016 2 S #-5x10x1- AN 4 WASHER 5x10x1
5 N020037 6 E SR RE-M5- A5 4K LOCK NUT M5 A2
6 E050005 1 & 80A FUSE 80A
7 N020024 2 ] £ 2 BE-M8- A5 4K LOCK NUT M8 A2
8 N020045 4 H BUIERE-M3- AN 5540 LOCK NUT M3 A2
9 N020006 1 H BUERE-M6- AN 5540 LOCK NUT M6 A2
10 N030019 8 P 8-3x7x0.5- B AN WASHER 3x7x0.5 A2
11 W020262 2 b7 KA 8 T % 2 44 - 250V - 16A- 5 T MICROSWITCH ASSEMBLY NORMALLY SWITCH ON
12 N030022 1 P 4-6x18x1.6- 4B 4N WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2
13 N020044 4 BERE-M3- AN 54N NUT M3 A2
14 B070011 1 J# 0.8x10x55 SPRING 0.8x10x55
15 N020005 1 PR RE-Me- RN NUT M6 A2
16 N010013 1 HFS F-M6x20- A 4N SCREW M6x20 A2
17 N010027 4 BN F -M3x20- 454N SCREW M3x20 A2
18 N090003 1 METFHIKE 20x60 RUBBER SLEEVE 20x60
19 A020003 1 FZETFHN 240x20 BRAKE HANDLE  240x20
20 B060032 1 MZEE 0.5x5x25 SPRING 0.5x5x25
21 A050008 1 FIZEH D4 BRAKE LOCK @4
22 N020042 1 E SR RE-MA- AN 54N LOCK NUT M4 A2
23 N010006 4 HN7S F-M6x20-45 4% SCREW M6x20 ZINC
24 N040001 6 HI-Me-PE L LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
25 N030008 3 P H-6x18x1.6-4E £ WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC
26 N020001 1 H BB BE-M8- 4 4 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
27 N030006 2 P 4-8x16x1.6-5 5 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
28 N020012 4 H B g RE-Me- 4 4 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
29 N010028 1 BTN FH -MAx16- 54N SCREW M4x16 A2
30 N010007 1 SN FI-M8x25- 45 £ SCREW M8x25 ZINC




. MR RHAR S RS A R A A
[ W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090026 P 21/P37

20 19 18 [ 16 1 14 13 10 Y 6




B RURFR TR W A IR~ ]

Jun
=== W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090026 P 22/P37

TiHS ITEM E15 P/N o Qry AR DESCRIPTION

31 B060029 1 FZEL 1=980 CABLE L=980

32 A020004 1 FIZETHSZ4E 130x57.5 SUPPORT 130x57.5

33 N010016 3 T 7N F1-M6x20- AN 4540 SCREW M6x20 A2

34 N010066 4 U 7N FI-M5x25- AN 454 SCREW M5x25 A2

35 A020046 1 LR 2 KDS CIRCUIT BOARD SUPPORT KDS

36 W020408 1 35 il % 41 {4 -KDS-T55BT/70BT CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY KDS T55BT/70BT




HEL
[

TVUX

R R RIS s R A R A H]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090026

P 23/P37




B RURFR TR W A IR~ ]

EEE W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090026 P 24/P37
TiHS ITEM E15 P/N & QTy B DESCRIPTION
1 €020013 1 P HIH MR -T55-T70 CONTROL PANEL T55/70
2 €040002 1 PRI RARZE T55 CONTROL PANEL LABEL T55
3 C040011 1 IR T55B CONTROL PANEL LABEL T55B
4 E020009 1 I K e TURN CAP
5 W020258 1 R LA BUTTON
6 N030004 1 S H-10x20x2- 4 WAHSE 10x20x2 ZINC
7 W020264 1 T A SPEED SWITCH ASSEMBLY
8 N010228 3 + 72583k [ B4 -ST2.2x16- AN SELF TAPPING SCREW ST2.2x16 A2
9 W020446 1 25 1] [ A 4H. 44 -KDS-T55BT-TVX CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY KDS T55BT TVX




R RIS s R A R A H]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

STV

P 25/P37

2090026




HTVX

B SRR IS Vi B IR A F]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090026 P26/ P37

TiH 5 ITEM E5 PN & QT 2R DESCRIPTION

1 €010003 1 157K 58 2R RECOVERY TANK COVER

2 N090010.1 1 157K LR %% 1=1280 RUBBER SEAL STRIP L=1280

3 N010251 2 + A5 Sk [ BOBAT-ST4. 8x16- 454 SCREW ST4.8x16 A2

4 N030040 5 FH-5x15x1. 2- 44N WASHER 5x15x1.2

5 N030022 2 FH-6x18x1. 6- N EHM WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2

6 C030040 1 WK M3 T35 SUCTION GASKET T35

7 C020283 1 V5 BR 2 255 e FLOAT MOUNT

8 N090042 1 O M N1E D67x k1% D6 O RING ©67xD6

9 C010006 1 157K48 55L RECOVERY TANK 55L

10 F060001 1 HEV5 % D38x1040 DRAINAGE PIPE D38x1040

11 FO50006 2 45 D33-57 SCREW CLAMP ®33-57

12 N010052 8 5] 3k -7 [ BUHE £2-M4.2x16- N5 40 SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x16 A2

13 A010001 2 i i [B] € B 34x30 PLAQUE 34x30

34 F040010 1 W 7K 1 V7ER T35 SEWAGE TANK FLOAT FILTER

35 C020049 1 7K 1 FE4R T35 SUCTION BODY T35

36 C020087 1 — 2t yEds T130 PRIMARY FILTER T130

37 A040107 1 i Y ] e FILTER BASKET HOLDER

38 N010097 2 DUk 7 B BOE M. 2x 13- A5 SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x13 A2

39 C020008 1 15K KAk D.38 CONNECTOR BEND D.38




R RHR TS RS AR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

s TV

P 27/P37

2090026

33

[ =)

12



HTVX

R RIS s R A R A H]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090026 P 28/P37

TiH 5 ITEM E15 P/N HE QT AR DESCRIPTION

14 N010112 3 F 3kt F-MBx16-ANH SCREW M5x16 A2

15 A040083 1 JHE TR T55 MUFFLER COVER T55

16 €020105 1 HEH TS5 SOUNDPROOF COTTON T45

17 B020035 3 HIEFE 1=82 COPPER STUD L=82

18 N020012 6 H SR RE-Me- 9% 5 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

19 N040001 3 P ME-HE LT LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

20 N030008 3 “F#-6x18x1.6-HE 5 WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

21 W020252 1 W 7K FEL AL ZH A4 - 24V-390W-JH VACUUM MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 390W JH

22 B050029 3 XHEEE 55 SLEEVING 55

23 F040005 1 3M HiR @ (140-70) 3M ADHESIVES GUM ¢ (140-70)

24 F040001 1 WK FRALTH & 3 D140x5 SPONGE @ 140x5

25 N100008 3 B2 HF M6 X 100 SCREW M6x100mm

26 €020008 1 157K HEK 0253 D.38 CONNECTOR BEND D.38

27 €020009 1 15K K DB RSk D.38 CONNECTOR STRAIGHT D.38

28 N010040 1 7S A T AT Sk B2 AL -M8x20- AN 4 SCREW M8x20 A2

29 N030010 1 V- 44-8x16x1.6- A5 4N WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

30 B060031 1 15IKFERILE L=445 CABLE L=445

31 FO60002 1 Wi5%F D.38x1250 SUCTION HOSE D.38x1250

32 N090002 4 FLo ] € i 23x16 SUPPORT 23x1

33 N010073 4 5 3k -+ FUE 22 -M5x16- 55 B SCREW M5x16 ZINC




R RIS s R A R A H]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

STV

P 29/P37

2090026




B e R 3 vk b INT
ETVX T Ceonig Spment Co 2,
7090026 P 30/P37

TiH 5 ITEM E15 P/N & QT B DESCRIPTION

1 N010068 1 HNISF M8X40 ANEFAN SCREW M8x40 A2

2 N030028 1 SR 8x24x2 AEEAW WASHER 8x24x2 A2

3 N020009 1 e BIERE M8 NUT M8

4 B020006 1 e 3/4 BisT PLUG 3/4"

5 N090079 1 O MZ I 034 (SMR) x5  (ZK4) ORING ®34xD5

6 N020024 1 HAgERE M8 AN LOCK NUT M8 A2

7 F020021 2 IR BN E 24k M10 LIQUID LEVEL DISPLAY TUBE MOUNTING HEAD M10

8 F050032.2 1 PU D=8 d=6 L=270 PU WATER PIPE D=8 d=6 =270

9 N090002 2 FLY [ 52 FE 23x16 SUPPORT 23x16

10 N010073 2 B 3k+ 7 i8 22 M5x16 PEEE SCREW M5x16 ZINC

11 B060034 1 YkhiZk 1=245 CABLE L=245

12 A050020 1 TR T55 LEVER T55

13 N020014 1 WERE-M5-H £ NUT M5 ZINC

14 N100007 1 RAREF M12 HANDLE M12

15 N030019 4 S E-3x7X0.5- AN 5N WASHER 3x7x0.5 A2

16 N010027 2 HNIS F-M3x20- 454K SCREW M3x20 A2

17 W020259 1 Bl KIS I o LA MICROSWITCH ASSSEMBLY NORMALLY SWITCH OFF

18 N030013 2 “P8o5x15x1.2- 95 WASHER 5x15x1.2 ZINC

19 N040007 4 R ER-ME-PE B LOCK WASHER M5 ZINC

20 N010025 4 SIS F-MB5x16-4E 4 SCREW M5x16 ZINC

21 N020045 2 H A g RE-M3- AN AR LOCK NUT M3 A2

22 A050021 1 T L3 T55 SUPPORT T55

23 N020016 1 H BIERE-M5-4 5 LOCK NUT M5 ZINC

24 N030010 1 P H-8x16x1.6-ANEH WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

25 N010040 1 7S A T AT K iR A -M8x20- AN 454 SCREW M8x20 A2

26 €020005 1 TEKFEE/K DT D115 THREADED COVER ®115

27 €020006 1 TE/KFEE K 3EM D110 FILTER ®110

28 €010005 1 TE7KAE 55L SOLUTION TANK 55L

29 F020003 1 P $%k-3/8-D=12-d=10 CONNECTOR 3/8 D=12 d=10




-I-l o B R E T W& A IR A A
= i i t Co., Ltd.

TVX Cleaning Equipmen 5 .
i== ( 2090026 P31/

29
28
2(
20
25
24
23
22
2]
20

7%




BT A 7 9 v 14 INT
ETVX T Ceonig Spment Co
7090026 P 32/P37

TiH 5 ITEM FA5 P/N & Qry B DESCRIPTION

1 W010016 1 15K FE AT T558 RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY T55B

2 €010005 1 JE/KHE 55L SOLUTION TANK 55L

3 N030008 6 “F-H-6x18x1.6-4 £ WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

4 N040001 6 - M6-HE £ LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

5 N010006 6 HRIN F1-M6x20- 85 £ SCREW M6x20 ZINC

6 N010002 3 HN7S F-M8x30- P 4 SCREW M8x30 ZINC

7 N030027 6 T HR-8x24x2- 4 WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

8 B020001 3 Hi# 8x15x8.5 BUSHING 8x15x8.5

9 W010060 1 Wlk44+ D518 NOSE ASSEMBLY D518

10 N020001 3 H B RE-M8- 1% 5 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

11 W010063 1 Pk S BRI AF-T55-T70 SQUEEGEE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY T55/T70

12 W010491 1 YUk HA4-760%T SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY 760 NEW

13 €020010 1 VA 370x364x45 BATTERY BASE 370x364x45

14 N020012 1 H g EE M6 e LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

15 B070017 1 Fa i 3x20x75.4 SPRING 3x20x75.4

16 E040006 2 H i AGM-12V-100Ah-2-71 3 BATTERY 12V 100Ah AGM

17 B060034 1 PUkRi gk L=245 CABLE L=245

18 €020011 3 AT 40x14 HINGE 40x14

19 N010017 12 DU 7N ff-M6x25- K B SCREW M6x25

20 N010116 4 0k F-M6x35- AN E 4N SCREW M6x35 A2

21 €020028 4 FIE ) D5 WASHER @5

22 €020014 1 E¥E D43 SCREW CLAMP @43

23 N030016 1 P H-5x10x1- AN 4N WASHER 5x10x1

24 N040023 1 M5 EFR LOCK WASHER M5

25 N010029 1 AN F-M5x16- 454N SCREW M5x16 A2

26 W020013 1 FARLTT A BT KEY SWITCH ASSEMBLY

27 W010067 1 FIN A AF-T55-T70 HANDLE BOX ASEEMBLY T55/T70

28 N090004 2 BIHE+ 50 RUBBER HASP 50

29 N010052 4 Skt 3 BB 22 -MA4.2x16- AN 54N SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x16 A2




HER

TVUX

R RIS s R A R A H]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090026

P 33/P37



Pdt-lmm
图章

Pdt-lmm
箭头


HTVX

R R RIS T R A R A H]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090026 P 34/P37

TiH 5 ITEM FA5 P/N & Qry B DESCRIPTION

1 W010078 1 ALEEH A 1 T55 PACKAGING ASSEMBLY 1 T55

2 C030007 1 Fill 255 I 2% 85x1190 RUBBER SKIRT ~ 85x1190

3 C040003 1 WL#s ZEMFRZE T45/T55/T70 LEFT LABEL T45/T55/T70

4 C040004 1 HLEs A M FRZE T45/T55/T70 RIGHT LABEL T45/T55/T70

5 €040005 1 PR IRFRZE T55 DECAL TS5

6 C040025 1 PE T+ ARl LEVER LABEL

7 C040026 1 FIZEFRIR BRAKE LABEL

8 M010015 1 YE k%5 4E 1400x700x1000 PLASTIC BAG  1400x700x1000

9 M020002 1 AFEAE T55 1360x620x120 WOODEN PALLETS  T55 1360x620x120

10 M020008 4 —fA$4HL 50x50x100 TRIANGULAR BLOCK  50x50x100

11 W010079 1 FLHELH AT 2 T55 PACKAGING ASSEMBLY 2 T55

12 M010001 1 448 T55 1360x620x1070 CARTON  T55 1360x620x1070

13 M010002 1 4% F 55 T55 1380x660x100 CARTON COVER  T55 1380x660x100

14 M010009 1 4K £1-820x200x120-#\ 3k 760 760 SQUEEGEE CARTON BOX 820x200x120

15 M010014 1 Ui B B 348 340x240mm ZIPLOCK  340x240mm

16 M020006 4 A% T55 40X40X1050 BATTEN 55/70L 40X40X1050

17 M020007 12 Y 50x50x100 SUPPORTING CORNER

18 P010004 1 ESERS WARRANTY CARD

19 P010012 1 AR TEST REPORT




R R RIS s R A R A H]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090026

P 35/P37



Pdt-lmm
矩形

Pdt-lmm
矩形

Pdt-lmm
矩形

Pdt-lmm
图章

Pdt-lmm
矩形

Pdt-lmm
线条

Pdt-lmm
图章

Pdt-lmm
矩形

Pdt-lmm
矩形


R RIS s R A IR A H]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090026 P 36/P37
Wi H 5 ITEM ZAFS PN R & ary DESCRIPTION
1 C030014LTX 1 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER LINATEX 3x50x785
2 C030015LTX 1 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER LINATEX 4.5x53x835
3 C030014PU 1 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER PU 3x50x785
4 C030015PU 1 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER PU 4.5x53x835
5 C030014PRI 1 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER PRIMOTHANE 3x50x785
6 CO3005PRI 1 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER PRIMOTHANE 4.5x53x835
7 N150045 1 19" LOCK WATER BRUSH PP0.5
8 N150001 1 19" BRUSH PP0.6
9 N150004 1 19" PAS HOLDER
10 N150006 1 19" BRUSH PP 0.28




smm R RIS S R A IR A H]
=== W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090026 P 37/P37
T H 5 ITEM FE5 PIN B &= QTY DESCRIPTION




	10

